Stroke Advisory Council
Agenda

May 10, 2021

3:00

3:05

3:15

3:25

3:35

3:50

4:05

4:20

Welcome

Hospital Survey: Thank you for completing!

Stroke Systems of Care
Recommendations for Regional Stroke
Destination Plans

State of the State: NC Stroke System of Care

Stroke Protocol, Triage & Destination Plans

Regional Stroke System Support through
Telestroke

Mission’s Stroke Network

Mecklenburg County’s Approach to
Regionalized Acute Stroke Care

Questions

Peg O’Connell, Chair
Chuck Tegeler, Vice Chair

Ed Jauch, Chief of System Research
Mission Health

Chuck Tegeler, Vice Chair, Stroke Advisory Council
Dept. Chair, Neurology, Wake Forest Baptist Health

Darrell Nelson, Director

Wake Forest Baptist Health

Tripp Winslow, Medical Director

NC Office of Emergency Management Services
Wally Ainsworth, Regional Manager

NC Office of Emergency Management Services

Amy Guzik, Director, Comprehensive Stroke Center
Wake Forest Baptist Health

Alexander Schneider, Medical Director
Comprehensive Stroke Program

Robin Jones, Stroke Program Manager
Mission Health

Andrew Asimos, Medical Director, Carolinas Stroke
Network, Atrium Health

2021 Stroke Advisory Council Meetings
Thursday, August 19 10-11:30 AM
Tuesday, November 2 1-2:30 PM

Start
Your th

Mistus-Warren Meart Disease
& Stroke Prevenhion Task Force

startwithyourheart.com



