## **Stroke Advisory Council**

## **Agenda**

## May 10, 2021

3:00	Welcome	Peg O'Connell, Chair Chuck Tegeler, Vice Chair
	Hospital Survey: Thank you for completing!	
3:05	Stroke Systems of Care Recommendations for Regional Stroke Destination Plans	Ed Jauch, Chief of System Research Mission Health
3:15	State of the State: NC Stroke System of Care	Chuck Tegeler, Vice Chair, Stroke Advisory Council Dept. Chair, Neurology, Wake Forest Baptist Health
3:25	Stroke Protocol, Triage & Destination Plans	Darrell Nelson, Director Wake Forest Baptist Health Tripp Winslow, Medical Director NC Office of Emergency Management Services Wally Ainsworth, Regional Manager NC Office of Emergency Management Services
3:35	Regional Stroke System Support through Telestroke	Amy Guzik, Director, Comprehensive Stroke Center Wake Forest Baptist Health
3:50	Mission's Stroke Network	Alexander Schneider, Medical Director Comprehensive Stroke Program Robin Jones, Stroke Program Manager Mission Health
4:05	Mecklenburg County's Approach to Regionalized Acute Stroke Care	Andrew Asimos, Medical Director, Carolinas Stroke Network, Atrium Health
4:20	Questions	

## **2021 Stroke Advisory Council Meetings**

Thursday, August 19 10-11:30 AM Tuesday, November 2 1-2:30 PM

